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December Sales Tax Update

Sales Tax Comparison
Totals (1, 1/2, 3/8, and 1/8)
January

February

March
April
May
June
July
August

September
October

November
December

Total To Date

2024
4,021,578.36
3,298 967.96
3 640,768.20
3,843,324.25
3 698,128.40
4,066,873.03
3,895,191.14
4,077,338.78
4,295,971.22
4,304,533.38
3,629,909.49
5 260,505.89

2025
3,980,585.63
3,619,359.04
4,577 356.85
4,164,261.64
3 680,977.34
4,137,852.91
4,131,102.29
4,029,812.54
5,510,538.48
3,913,125.77
4,336,759.74
4,753,071.02

48,033,090.10

50,834,803.25

(40,992.73)
320,391.08
936,588.65
320,937.39

(17,151.06)

70,979.88
235,911.15
(47,526.24)
1,214,567.26
(391,407.61)
706,850.25
(507,434.87)

2,801,713.15

-1.02%
9.71%
25.73%
8.35%
-0.46%
1.75%
6.06%
-1.17%
28.27%
-9.09%
19.47%
-9.65%

5.83%
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