

# St. Charles Parish

---

Parish President's Report

February 9, 2026

President Matthew Jewell



# December Sales Tax Update

Sales Tax Comparison				
Totals (1, 1/2, 3/8, and 1/8)	2024	2025		
January	4,021,578.36	3,980,585.63	(40,992.73)	-1.02%
February	3,298,967.96	3,619,359.04	320,391.08	9.71%
March	3,640,768.20	4,577,356.85	936,588.65	25.73%
April	3,843,324.25	4,164,261.64	320,937.39	8.35%
May	3,698,128.40	3,680,977.34	(17,151.06)	-0.46%
June	4,066,873.03	4,137,852.91	70,979.88	1.75%
July	3,895,191.14	4,131,102.29	235,911.15	6.06%
August	4,077,338.78	4,029,812.54	(47,526.24)	-1.17%
September	4,295,971.22	5,510,538.48	1,214,567.26	28.27%
October	4,304,533.38	3,913,125.77	(391,407.61)	-9.09%
November	3,629,909.49	4,336,759.74	706,850.25	19.47%
December	5,260,505.89	4,753,071.02	(507,434.87)	-9.65%
Total To Date	48,033,090.10	50,834,803.25	2,801,713.15	5.83%

# St. Charles Parish

---

Parish President's Report

February 9, 2026

President Matthew Jewell

